

|  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1006 OF 2013

ASHLEY RAINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARTAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 24/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Issue notice.

| In the meanwhile, further proceedings of Petition No. 634/MDS dated 28th May,  
| 2013 titled Sartaj Singh v. Ashley Raina pending in the Court of Civil Judge  
| (Junior Division), R.S. Pura, Jammu and Kashmir shall remain stayed.

| We make it clear that the restraint order dated 28th May, 2013 passed by the  
| Civil Judge (Junior Division) R.S. Pura, Jammu and Kashmir shall continue to  
| remain in force.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER