

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1006 OF 2013

ASHLEY RAINA ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SARTAJ SINGH ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This petition has been filed for transfer of Petition No. 634/Mds/28/5/2013 titled "Sartaj Singh vs. Ashley Raina" pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division), R.S. Pura, Jammu and Kashmir to a Court of competent jurisdiction at Delhi.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this transfer petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
December 16, 2013

ITEM NO.54 COURT NO.8 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1006 OF 2013

ASHLEY RAINA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARTAJ SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition has been filed for transfer of Petition No. 634/Mds/28/5/2013 titled "Sartaj Singh vs. Ashley Raina" pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division), R.S. Pura, Jammu and Kashmir to a Court of competent jurisdiction at Delhi.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this transfer petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|

(Signed order is placed on the file)